Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you

say you would lean towards?
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S6l $S100K+ Kids No Kids

e el il b

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
336 43 63 24 134 45 26 89 61 83 80 73 263
The Conservative Party 34% 32% 56% 39% 35% 19% 38% 30% 38% 34% 40% 30% 35%
E* ADE* E* E E* G
194 24 12 12 85 43 19 53 36 49 43 46 149
The Liberal Party 19% 18% 10% 19% 22% 18% 28% 18% 22% 20% 22% 19% 20%
* * * B B*
145 36 13 17 49 23 7 55 20 39 24 23 122
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 27% 12% 27% 13% 10% 10% 18% 12% 16% 12% 9% 16%
BDEF* * BDEF* * K
61 - - - - 61 - 10 8 15 22 24 37
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 26% - 3% 5% 6% 11% 10% 5%
* * * ABCDF * GH L
25 7 1 2 10 4 2 11 4 3 5 9 16
The Green Party 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
* * * *
34 1 7 1 18 5 1 19 6 3 4 14 20
The People's Party of Canada 3% 1% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3%
* * * * |
8 - 5 1 2 - - - 2 - 1 - 8
Or some other party 1% - 4% 1% 1% - - - 1% - * - 1%
* DE* * *
80 7 6 2 36 24 5 31 13 18 7 27 53
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 7% 4% 11% 7%
* * * * J
119 16 6 3 51 34 8 31 12 34 12 30 89
Don't Know/Not sure 12% 12% 6% 5% 13% 14% 13% 11% 7% 14% 6% 12% 12%
* * * * J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you

say you would lean towards?
COMPOSITION
tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
i HEE
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 831 104 96 81 300 190 60 195 142 211 229 218 613
Base: All Answering (wtd) 802 111 101 57 299 181 54 236 138 192 180 188 615
336 43 63 24 134 45 26 89 61 83 80 73 263
The Conservative Party 42% 39% 63% 42% 45% 25% 48% 38% 45% 43% 45% 39% 43%
E* ACDE* E* E E*
194 24 12 12 85 43 19 53 36 49 43 46 149
The Liberal Party 24% 22% 12% 21% 28% 24% 34% 22% 26% 25% 24% 24% 24%
* * * B B*
145 36 13 17 49 23 7 55 20 39 24 23 122
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% 32% 13% 29% 17% 13% 13% 23% 14% 20% 13% 12% 20%
BDEF* * BDEF* * J K
61 - - - - 61 - 10 8 15 22 24 37
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% - - - - 34% - 4% 6% 8% 12% 13% 6%
* * * ABCDF * G L
25 7 1 2 10 4 2 11 4 3 5 9 16
The Green Party 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
* * * *
34 1 7 1 18 5 1 19 6 3 4 14 20
The People's Party of Canada 4% 1% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3%
* * * * ” L
8 - 5 1 2 - - - 2 - 1 - 8
Or some other party 1% - 5% 1% 1% - - - 2% - * - 1%
* DE* * *
802 111 101 57 299 181 54 236 138 192 180 188 615
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that.. - Political parties should work together to ensure the Federal Liberals don’t win.
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
423 54 52 18 175 92 33 143 63 106 82 110 313
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 40% 46% 29% 45% 38% 50% 48% 39% 44% 41% 45% 41%
* * * C C*
176 27 27 8 78 20 17 58 33 37 31 42 135
Strongly agree 18% 20% 24% 12% 20% 8% 25% 19% 20% 15% 15% 17% 18%
E* E* * E E*
247 27 25 10 97 71 17 86 30 69 51 69 179
Somewhat agree 25% 20% 22% 17% 25% 30% 25% 29% 19% 28% 26% 28% 24%
* * * * H
443 64 48 36 159 110 25 109 76 105 101 99 343
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 48% 43% 58% 41% 46% 38% 36% 47% 43% 51% 41% 45%
* * DF* * G
225 36 20 17 71 71 10 49 44 46 54 53 172
Somewhat disagree 22% 27% 18% 27% 18% 30% 16% 16% 27% 19% 27% 22% 23%
* * * DF * G G
218 28 28 19 88 39 15 59 32 59 48 47 171
Strongly disagree 22% 21% 25% 31% 23% 16% 22% 20% 20% 24% 24% 19% 23%
* * E* *
135 16 13 8 52 37 9 47 23 32 16 35 100
Don’t know 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 8% 14% 13%
* * * * J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that.. - Political parties should work together to ensure the Conservative Party doesn’t win.
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
372 55 28 24 135 105 25 128 64 69 89 103 270
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 41% 25% 39% 35% 44% 37% 43% 39% 28% 45% 42% 36%
B* * * B * | | |
159 25 15 14 55 41 8 46 29 36 34 32 127
Strongly agree 16% 18% 14% 23% 14% 17% 12% 15% 18% 15% 17% 13% 17%
* * * *
213 30 12 10 80 64 17 82 35 33 54 71 142
Somewhat agree 21% 23% 11% 17% 21% 27% 25% 27% 22% 14% 27% 29% 19%
* * * B B* | | L
462 52 71 32 183 90 34 117 71 128 94 97 364
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 39% 63% 52% 47% 38% 50% 39% 44% 53% 47% 40% 48%
* ADE* * * G
168 22 17 12 49 56 12 52 24 44 25 42 126
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 15% 20% 13% 23% 18% 17% 15% 18% 12% 17% 17%
* * * D *
293 30 54 20 134 34 22 65 47 84 70 55 238
Strongly disagree 29% 22% 47% 32% 35% 14% 32% 22% 29% 34% 35% 23% 32%
* AE* E* AE E* G G K
167 27 15 6 67 44 9 54 27 47 16 45 122
Don’t know 17% 20% 13% 9% 18% 18% 13% 18% 17% 19% 8% 18% 16%
* * * * J J J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that.. - | would consider voting strategically in my riding to keep a particular party from winning a seat.

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
509 76 70 30 199 99 35 155 83 115 116 116 393
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 57% 62% 49% 52% 42% 52% 52% 51% 47% 58% 47% 52%
E* E* * * I
199 25 42 10 79 32 10 58 32 47 44 47 152
Strongly agree 20% 19% 37% 17% 21% 13% 15% 19% 20% 19% 22% 19% 20%
* ACDEF* * *
310 51 27 20 119 68 25 98 50 68 72 69 241
Somewhat agree 31% 38% 24% 32% 31% 28% 37% 33% 31% 28% 36% 28% 32%
* * * *
284 40 26 17 99 84 17 82 45 71 57 75 208
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 30% 23% 27% 26% 35% 25% 27% 28% 29% 29% 31% 28%
* * * D *
163 27 14 8 48 61 6 56 27 38 28 46 117
Somewhat disagree 16% 20% 12% 13% 12% 25% 8% 19% 17% 16% 14% 19% 15%
* * * BCDF *
121 14 12 9 51 23 11 25 18 33 30 29 92
Strongly disagree 12% 10% 11% 15% 13% 10% 17% 8% 11% 13% 15% 12% 12%
* * * *
209 17 17 15 88 56 15 61 35 59 26 54 155
Don’t know 21% 13% 15% 24% 23% 23% 23% 21% 22% 24% 13% 22% 20%
* * * * J J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that.. - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

423 54 52 18 175 92 33 143 63 106 82 110 313
Political parties should work together to ensure the Federal
Liberals don’t win. 42% 40% 46% 29% 45% 38% 50% 48% 39% 44% 41% 45% 41%
* * * C C*
372 55 28 24 135 105 25 128 64 69 89 103 270
Political parties should work together to ensure the
Conservative Party doesn’t win. 37% 41% 25% 39% 35% 44% 37% 43% 39% 28% 45% 42% 36%
B* * * B * | | |
509 76 70 30 199 99 35 155 83 115 116 116 393
I would consider voting strategically in my riding to keep a
particular party from winning a seat. 51% 57% 62% 49% 52% 42% 52% 52% 51% 47% 58% 47% 52%
E* E* * * |




Do you agree or disagree that.. - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

443 64 48 36 159 110 25 109 76 105 101 99 343
Political parties should work together to ensure the Federal
Liberals don’t win. 44% 48% 43% 58% 41% 46% 38% 36% 47% 43% 51% 41% 45%
* * DF* * G
462 52 71 32 183 90 34 117 71 128 94 97 364
Political parties should work together to ensure the
Conservative Party doesn’t win. 46% 39% 63% 52% 47% 38% 50% 39% 44% 53% 47% 40% 48%
* ADE* * * G
284 40 26 17 99 84 17 82 45 71 57 75 208
I would consider voting strategically in my riding to keep a
particular party from winning a seat. 28% 30% 23% 27% 26% 35% 25% 27% 28% 29% 29% 31% 28%
* * * D *




